
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, 
MOTOR TRANSPORT SECTION, MUMBAI-400 008 

QUOTATION NOTICE / FIRST EXTENTION 

Ref.No. MUMBAI POLICE/MT/ASHOK LEYLAND 680 ENGINE/2024-2025. 
Date: 12/01/2024 

The Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport, Mumbai - 400008 invites 
sealed Quotations for supply of ASHOK LEYLAND 680 ENGINE from Suppliers of Mumbai 
City and suburban area i.e. within the Municipal limit of Greater Mumbai. 

Following ASHOK LEYLAND 680 ENGINEis required for Police Launches. Bidders are 
requested to quote their lowest offer in Schedule - ‘A’ attached herewith. 

The Sealed quotations should be dropped in Quotation Box before 31/01/2024 at 
11:00 hrs. at the office of the, Asstt.Commissioner of Police (5) Motor Transport Section, 
Shepherd Road, Nagpada, Mumbai-400008. 

The Quotations will be opened on date 01/02/2024 at 11:00 hrs, at office of the, 
Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport Section, Shepherd Road, Nagpada, 
Mumbai-400008. 

Bidders are at liberty to be present or authorised their representative to be present at the 
opening of Quotation at the time, date & place specified as above. 

Terms & Conditions for supply 

1. Spare parts should be supplied by bidders on demand only. 

2. Spare parts used/destroyed in test will not be returned and no payment made thereof. 

3. Prices quoted should be Total cost inclusive of GST or duties such as Excise duty, 
Custom duty, Surcharge if any which the supplier is require to pay to the manufacturer 
should also include in Price. The bills /invoices of material/Goods purchased /received 
will be processed after the material/Goods are inspected by our Kit Committee and 
found acceptable. In case the material is rejected the Bidder/Supplier has to collect the 
material from our Launch Section at his own cost, and replace by a fresh supply. The 
Bills of an item rejected and not replaced by a fresh supply will not be processed for 
payment. 

4. The Additional Commissioner of Police, Motor Transport, Mumbai – 400 008 
reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the part of Quotations without 
assigning any reason. 

5. Price will not exceed then MRP Price. 

6. Price quoted will be fixed for One year i.e. up to Validity of Quotation and no further 
changes will be accepted. 

7. In Case of any changes in GST, revised tax charges will be applicable. 

8. Bidding documents can be seen, downloaded & submitted from Date 25/01/2024 to 
31/01/2024 

9. Bidder should submit his Quotation with his Authorised Letter Head mentioning GST 
no. along with copy of PAN card. 

10. If possible, quotations will be opened offline on Date. 01/02 /2024 Hrs. 11:00 at The 
office of Additional Commissioner of Police, (2) Motor Transport Section, Shepherd 
Road, Nagpada, Mumbai - 400 008. 

 
 

(Sachin Badhe) 
Deputy Commissioner of Police (1) 

Addl. Charge. Addl. Commissioner of Police, 
Motor Transport, Mumbai. 



ASHOK LEYLAND 680 ENGINE SPARE PARTS 
Annexure ‘A’ 

Name of Bidder: M/s ……………………………………………. 

GST No………………………………………………………………….. 
 

 
Sr. 
No 

Description Specification UNIT Basic 
Price 

GST Total Cost 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 Heat Exchanger O Ring 680 engine no    

2 Oil pump assy 680 engine no    

3 Sea Water Pump Bend Pipe 680 engine no    

4 Stopper Cable 680 engine no    

5 TEMPRETURE GUAGE 680 engine no    

6 Heat Exchanger 
680 engine 

no 
   

7 Speedometer Cable 12’ 680 engine Ft    

8 Side Cover Plate Aluminium with packing 680 engine No    

9 Sea water Pump Belt A/60 680 engine No    

10 Oil Pressure Pipe ( 12’) 680 engine Ft    

11 Sea water Pump Belt A/47 680 engine No    

12 Air Filter cartridge 680 engine No    

 
13 

 
Clutch Rubber cup(Coupling) 

 
680 engine 

01Set of 24 
no’s 

   

14 Sea water Pump Assy 680 engine No    

15 Injector Overflow Copper Pipe 680 engine Set    

16 Diesel pipe 19 (1 ½’) 680 engine Ft    

17 Diesel pipe 19 (3’) 680 engine Ft    

18 Benjo copper washer 19 (12no set) 680 engine No    

19 Benjo Bolt 19 680 engine No    

20 Gear Box oil seal Rear 680 engine No    

21 Sea water pump Repair kit 680 engine No    

22 Bosch pump Assy 680 engine no    

23 Propeller shaft Lock 680 engine no    

24 Rudder Pulley Single 4” (fibre ) 680 engine no    

25 Rudder Pulley Double 4” ( Fibre) 680 engine no    

26 Rudder Pulley Single 4” (Metal ) aps no    

27 Rudder Pulley Double 4” ( Metal) aps no    

28 Exhaust Rubber Pipe (3 ½’’) 680 engine no    

29 ( I ) BRACKET bush 680 engine no    



 

30 Thermostat Body 680 engine no    

31 Starter Ring (Flywheel Ring) APS 680 engine no    

32 Overhaul gasket set 680 engine no    

33 GEAR OIL COOLER ASSY 680 engine no    

34 OIL COOLER PRESSURE PIPE 680 engine no    

35 OIL COOLER SIDE COVER 680 engine no    

36 OIL COOLER MESH 680 engine no    

37 GEAR BOX OIL COOLER PIPE 680 engine no    

38 OIL PRESSURE GUAGE ( GEAR BOX) 680 engine no    

39 TEMPRETURE GUAGE ( GEAR BOX ) 680 engine no    

40 GEAR BOX HOUSING 680 engine no    

41 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSY 680 engine no    

42 EXHAUST MANIFOLD PLATE 680 engine no    

43 EXHAUST BEND PIPE 3" GI 680 engine no    

44 EXHAUST PIPE GI 680 engine no    

45 OIL FILTER ( BOSCH) 680 engine 01 ltrs    

46 S. S. flange 680 engine no    

47 Exhaust Packing 680 engine no    

48 Tapper Cover Packing 680 engine no    

49 Oil Pressure Gauge (Engine) 680 engine no    

50 Temperature Gauge (Engine) 680 engine no    

51 U Clamp 680 engine no    

52 Oil Filter Purolator 680 engine no    

53 Fresh water pump Assy. 680 engine no    

54 Fresh water pump Coupling Rubber 680 engine no    

55 SPECIAL STUD FOR EXHAUST MANIFOLD 680 engine no    

56 FLANGE BOLT 680 engine no    

57 BUSHING BODY OIL PUMP REPAIR STD 680 engine no    

58 OIL PUMP 680 engine no    

59 O RING FOR CAMSHAFT REAR END SEAL PLATE 680 engine no    

60 CRANK SHAFT MAIN BEARING SET – STD 680 engine no    

61 SERIES C/S REAR END PLATE OIL SEAL 680 engine no    

62 Shaft KEY 680 engine no    

63 Crankshaft Thrust washer std size 680 engine no    

64 RING GEAR BOLT 680 engine no    

65 FLYWHEEL MOUNTING BOLT 680 engine no    

66 PLATE FRONT END TIMING BACK PLATE 680 engine no    



 

67 CRANK SHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL 680 engine no    

68 IDLER GEAR 680 engine no    

69 OIL STRAINER SU ASSY 680 engine no    

70 Fresh Water Pump Repair Kit 680 engine no    

71 COMPOSITE VALVE SEAT KIT 680 engine no    

72 KIT AIR INTAKE SYSTEM COMP 680 engine no    

73 AIR CLEANER ASSY 680 engine no    

74 PRIMARY FILTER 680 engine no    

75 SECONDARY FILTER 680 engine fts    

76 BUNDY PIPE SUB ASSY 680 engine fts    

77 HOSE ASSY 680 engine fts    

78 PISTON PIN AND RING SET 680 engine fts    

79 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 680 engine fts    

80 CON ROD BEARING KIT – STD 0.25 MM U/S 680 engine no    

81 CON ROD BEARING KIT – STD 0.50 MM U/S 680 engine no    

82 PISTON RING REPAIR KIT 680 engine no    

83 PISTON REPAIR KIT 680 engine fts    

84 BOSCH PUMP COUPLING SHEEMS 680 engine no    

85 GEAR LEVER ASSY 680 engine no    

86 GEAR LEVER CABLE 15’ 680 engine ft    

87 GEAR LEVER CABLE JOINT 680 engine no    

88 ACCELATOR CABLE JOINT 680 engine no    

89 SIDE WINDOW WITH FRAME 680 engine no    

90 Speedometer gauge 680 engine no    

91 AIR FILTER PIPE 4" RUBBER 680 engine no    

92 STERING ROPE STEEL 680 engine no    

 
93 

Fuel Filter ( Bosch ) Primary / Secondary 
( Small ) 

 
680 engine 

 
set 

   

 
94 

Fuel Filter ( Bosch ) Primary / Secondary 
( Big ) 

 
680 engine 

 
Set 

   

95 PROPPLER BRASS FAN 28" NEW 680 engine no    

96 PROPPLER STEEL FAN 28" NEW 680 engine no    

97 BRASS FAN 24" REPAIRING 680 engine no    

98 FAN BOLT 680 engine no    

99 ( I ) BRACKET NEW 680 engine no    

100 SHAFT BUSHING 680 engine no    

101 SUKANU BUSH 680 engine no    

102 Turbocharger Assy 680 engine no    



 

103 COUPLING NUT BOLT 680 engine no    

104 Engine cooling pipe 680 engine aps    

105 FLYWHEEL LOCK PATTY 680 engine no    

106 CLUTCH RUBBER CUP 680 engine no    

107 SILICON PIPE 680 engine no    

108 FRESH WATER PUMP PACKING 680 engine no    

109 FRESH WATER PUMP REP KIT 680 engine no    

110 WATER PUMP ENGINE PLATE 680 engine no    

111 OIL COOLER O RING 680 engine no    

112 HEAT EXCHANGER REPAIR 680 engine no    

113 HEAT EXCHANGER SIDE COVER 680 engine no    

114 HEAT EXCHANGER ROD 680 engine no    

115 HEAT EXCHANGER MESH 680 engine no    

116 STEEL L TYPE PIPE 680 engine no    

117 INJECTOR RUBBER CUP 680 engine no    

118 INJECTOR RETURN PIPE 680 engine no    

119 Oil Bath Air Cleaner 680 engine no    

120 BUSHING CON ROD 680 engine no    

121 TEMPRETURE PLUG 680 engine no    

122 KEY FOR CRANKSHAFT 680 engine no    

123 GEAR CRANKSHAFT 680 engine no    

124 CAMSHAFT 680 engine mtr    

125 FLY WHEEL RING GEAR 680 engine no    

126 CYLINDER BLOCK 680 engine no    

127 CRANK SHAFT 680 engine no    

128 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET REPAIR KIT 680 engine no    

129 MINOR REPAIR KIT 680 engine no    

130 MAJOR REPAIR KIT 680 engine no    

131 FUEL FILTER CUM WATER SEPRETOR 680 engine no    

132 HOSE ASSY FEED PUMP 680 engine no    

133 HOSE ASSY FILTER TO FIP 680 engine no    

134 VALVE EXHAUST SEAT 680 engine no    

135 VALVE GUIDE KIT 680 engine no    

136 Bushing Valve Guide 680 engine no    

137 INTAKE VOLVE 680 engine no    

138 EXHAUST VOLVE 680 engine no    

139 COMPOSITE VALVE KIT 680 engine no    



 

140 SEAT VALVE SPRING LOWER 680 engine no    

141 SEAT VOLVE SPRING UPPER 680 engine no    

142 VALVE SPRING OUTER 680 engine no    

143 VALVE SPRING INNER 680 engine no    

144 PUSH ROD 680 engine no    

145 ROCKER ARM RH 680 engine no    

146 ROCKER ARM LH 680 engine no    

147 LOCK WASHER 680 engine no    

148 ROCKER SHAFT 680 engine no    

149 DIPSTICK AND GUIDE 680 engine no    

150 INTAKE MANIFOLD 680 engine no    

151 AIR INTAKE PIPE 680 engine no    

152 GASKET FOR INTAKE MANIFOLD 680 engine no    

153 UNIVERSAL JOINT 680 engine no    

154 SPECIAL GASKET FOR EXHAUST MANIFOLD 680 engine no    

155 SECOND PIPE SU ASSEMLY 680 engine no    

156 TAIL PIPE ASSY 680 engine no    

157 OIL COOLER GASKET 680 engine no    

158 ELEMENT OIL COOLER SUB ASSY 680 engine no    

159 DOUBLE BENJO BOLT 680 engine no    

160 THERMOSTATE 680 engine no    

161 GASKET THERMOSTATE 680 engine no    

162 BREATHER HOSE WITH INNER SPRING 680 engine no    

163 GEAR INJECTION PUMP DRIVE 680 engine no    

164 FLYWHEEL COUPLING 680 engine no    

165 BANJO CONNECTION 680 engine no    

166 BANJO BOLT 680 engine no    

167 STRAINER ASSY 680 engine no    

168 INJECTOR ASSY 680 engine no    

169 GASKET NOZZLE HOLDER 680 engine no    

170 ADAPTER NOZZLE HOLDER 680 engine no    

171 Sea water Pump Belt A/48 680 engine no    

172 Gland packing 10mm 680 engine no    

173 Gland packing 12mm 680 engine no    

174 Gland packing 16mm 680 engine no    

175 Rubber packing sheet 680 engine no    

176 Cock sheet (paper packing sheet) 680 engine no    



 

177 Oil paper packing 680 engine no    

178 Silicon pipe 1” 680 engine no    

179 Silicon pipe 1 ½ “ 680 engine no    

180 Silicon pipe 1 ¾” 680 engine no    

181 Silicon pipe 3” 680 engine no    

182 Silicon pipe 3 ½” 680 engine no    

183 Silicon gun 680 engine no    

184 Silicon tube 680 engine no    

185 Engine oil cooler body 680 engine no    

186 Gear cooler body 680 engine no    

187 Aluminium patty 4mm 2” x 4” 680 engine no    

188 Asbestos sheet {fire retardant } aps mtr    

189 Aluminium thermostat body pipe 680 engine no    

 
 

Bidders Signature with Seal 


